ORDER APPROVING LOCATION OF CIRCUIT COURT

WHEREAS, the Tishomingo County Board of Supervisors having met in regular session on the 18th day of June, 2020, did find as follows:

WHEREAS, Tishomingo County Circuit Court Vacation Term is set for June 22, 2020—June 26, 2020, the Honorable Kelly Mims presiding and Josh McNatt, Clerk of the Circuit Court.

WHEREAS, the Clerk of the circuit Court has prepared and sent Jury Summons in support of the aforementioned Vacation term.

WHEREAS, to balance the public health risks related to COVID-19, while the constitutional responsibility of the Circuit Court is fulfilled; the June Vacation Circuit Court Term must be conducted in a manner to comply with the CDC guidelines and State Officials recommendations for COVID-19 pandemic.

AS SUCH, the June Circuit Court Term can not be held at the Tishomingo County Courthouse Courtroom, and an alternate location is required to ensure COVID-19 safe guidelines are as followed.

WHEREAS, the Tishomingo County School Board has approved to allow the use of the luka Middle School Activity Building for the June Circuit Court Vacation Term set for June 22, 2020—June 26, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED & ORDERED THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF TISHOMINGO COUNTY, MSISSISSIPPI, as follows;

SECTION 1. That by copy of this resolution, the June Circuit Court Vacation Term set for June 22, 2020—June 26, 2020 shall be held at the luka Middle School Activity Building.

SECTION 2. That the Clerk of the Circuit Court will work with and in consultation with; the Tishomingo County School District, this body, the 1st Circuit Court Judicial District, the bailiff of the Circuit Court, and Tishomingo County Emergency Management to execute court in a professional manner to meet the CDC COVID-19 safe guidelines.

FILED

JUN 1 8 2020

JOSH MCNATT, CIRCUIT CLERK

ORDERED, this the 18th day of June, 2020.

MICHAEL BUSBY, President

Tishomingo County Board of Supervisors

Attest:

Peyton Cummings, Chancery

Tishomingo County